1
6
Specifications
click
No. CP-PC-2212E
FL7M-A Series Aluminum-chip Immunity
DC 2-wire Type Cylindrical
Proximity Sensors

• Aluminum can be sensed at 2mm by the M12, at 2.5mm by the M18 and at
5mm by the M30. (typical values)
ORDER GUIDE
Appearance
Sensor package style O.D.
Sensing
distance
Operation
mode
Setting
indication
Cord characteristics
Oil resistance
Catalog listing
Pre-leaded model
(cord length 2m) M12 2mm
N.O. FL7M-2J6AD
N.C. FL7M-2K6A
M18 4mm
N.O. FL7M-4J6AD
N.C. FL7M-4K6A
M30 8mm
N.O. FL7M-8J6AD
N.C. FL7M-8K6A
Pre-leaded connector model
(cord length 30cm) M12 2mm
N.O. FL7M-2J6AD-CN03
N.C. FL7M-2K6A-CN03
M18 4mm
N.O. FL7M-4J6AD-CN03
N.C. FL7M-4K6A-CN03
M30 8mm
N.O. FL7M-8J6AD-CN03
N.C. FL7M-8K6A-CN03
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES (sold separately)
Name Shape O.D. Catalog listing
Mounting
bracket
For M12 FL-PA112
For M18 FL-PA118
For M30 FL-PA130
Protective
cover
For M12 FL-PA12
For M18 FL-PA18
For M30 FL-PA30
2
SPECIFICATIONS
Catalog listing FL7M-2J6AD, FL7M-2K6A FL7M-4J6AD, FL7M-4K6A FL7M-8J6AD, FL7M-8K6A
Actuation method High-frequency oscillation type (shielded)
Rated sensing distance 2 0.2mm 4 0.4mm 8 0.8mm
Usable sensing distance 0 to 1.4mm 0 to 2.8mm 0 to 5.6mm
Standard target object 12 12mm, 1mm thick iron 30 30mm, 1mm thick iron 54 54mm, 1mm thick iron
Differential travel 20% max. of sensing distance
Rated supply voltage 12/24Vdc
Operating voltage range 10 to 30Vdc
Leakage current 0.55mA max.
Output operation mode J: N.O., K: N.C.
Control output Switching current: 3 to 100mA, voltage drop: 3V max., output dielectric strength: 30Vdc
Operating frequency 500Hz 100Hz 60Hz
Temperature characteristics
10% max. for the range ~25
to +70˚C
10% max. for the range of 0 to +50˚C, or +25˚C max. for
the range of ~25˚C to +70˚C when 25˚C is taken as standard
temperature in sensing distance
Supply voltage characteristics 2.5% max. with 15% voltage fluctuation with rated supply voltage as standard voltage in sensing distance
Indicator lamps
N.O. type: Operation indication: Lights (red or green) at output
Setting indication: Lights (green) in stable sensing area
N.C. type: Operation indication: Goes out (red) in sensing area
Operating temperature range ~25 to +70˚C
Storage temperature range ~25 to +70˚C